Under jurisdiction of Nagpur courts only

dred Frafiosd fafes
Western Coalfields Limited
( AT F9+) (A Miniratna Company)
(steretean . rorgvt s i
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
wast HEAT/Ref. No.: NGP/WCL/M&s/Rs/ [} 1p R/ Date: 05.02.2020

NOTICE TO THE CSA CUSTOMERS

Sub: Customer-wise, source-wise allocation of coal for the month of Jan’2020 in
the First Round.

In response to our Notices No. No. NGP/WCL/M&S/RS/491 dt. 04.02.2020, applications
made by 7 nos. of consumers have been considered for allocation of coal for the month of
Jan’2020. In terms of the procedure for allocation notified to the consumers vide our
above cited notice, a total quantity of 83749 tonnes has been allotted to these consumers
in the 1st round of allocation against the applied quantity of 112857 tonnes.

The customer-wise, source-wise, size/ grade-wise allocations of coal finalised in this
round is enclosed as Statement 'A-1'. The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity
offered, customer-wise quantity applied and quantity allocated along with the ratio applied
for each customer for arriving at the allocation against the applied quantity are displayed
herewith as Statement 'B-1’.

The customers in whose case the applied quantity has not been allocated in full are
requested to submit their application towards the balance unallocated quantities on or
before 12:00 PM of 06.02.2020. The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity available
for allocation in the 2" round of allocation is displayed herewith as Statement 'C-1'. The
quantities allocated against the applications received in the 2™ round of allocation shall
be displayed in our website on 06.02.2020 itself. The last date for submission of
application towards the unallocated quantities if any, after the second round of allocation
shall be on or before 12:00 PM of 07.02.2020 for 3™ round (final) and the details of
allocation shall be displayed in our website on 07.02.2020 itself.

As already informed, the last date for submission of payment against the allocations for
the month of Jan’2020 shall be 17.02.2020. The consumers are urged to make payments
only through RTGS/NEFT

W
Encl: a. a. %"'\ﬂw

@l?y. Mgr (M&S)/ Ic RS
MY
Copy to:

1. GM (System), WCL- with a request to arrange to upload the notice in Website

2. HoD (M&S), WCL, for kind information

3. Notice Board



CUSTOMERWISE , SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF QUANTITY APPLIED AND ALLOCATED FOR THE MONTH

Unit Code

3210
3212
3235
3329
35086
3507
3508
3509
4310
4514

Unit Code

3210
3212
3235
3328
3506
3507
3508
3509
4310
4514

Unit Cede

3212
3235
3324
3327
3329
3333
3341
3426
3457
3506
3507
3508
3509

Unit Code

4635

Unit Name

BHANEGAON
GONDEGAON PROJECT
SINGORI
VISHNUPURI UG II
TAWA

CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR II
TAWA IT

NILJAI OC

GOKUL OCM

party total

Unit Name
BHANEGAON
GONDEGAON PROJECT
SINGORI
VISHNUPURI UG II
TAWA

CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR IT
TAWA II

NILJAI OC

GOKUL 0OCM

party total

Unit Name

GONDEGAON PROJECT
SINGORI
MAHADEOPURI
MATHANI
VISHNUPURI UG II
NEW SETHIA OC
NEHARIA UG

GHORAWARI QUARY (BHARAT OC)

MOHAN QUARRY
TAWA
CHHATARPUR I
CHHATARPUR II
TAWA II

party total

Unit Name

GHONSA OC

party total

JAN-20 ROUND
Name THE GUJARAT COAL CCOXE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G10G12 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1500 1086 .723806539
G1#G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1500 706 .470809793
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 10686 519 .486636310
G7G9 MIX 750 750 2
G6 STEAM 750 500 .666666667
G9 STEAM 500 333 .666666667
GB STEAM 500 167 333333333
G6  STEAM 600 273 .454545455
GBG10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 2000 1456 .728173014
G8 MINE SPECIFIC STEAM 500 433 .BE6E6E6EET
9666 6223
Name: KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT
Grade Size Aprl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G10Gl2 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1000 724 .123806539
G10G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1000 471 .470809793
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1000 487 .4B6636310
G7G9 MIX 750 750 1
Gé6 STEAM 750 500 .666666667
G9 STEAM 500 333 .666666667
G8 STEAM 500 167 .333333333
Gé STEAM 600 273 .454545455
GBG10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1733 1262 . 728173014
G8 MINE SPECIFIC STEAM 500 433 .B66666667
8333 5400
Name : Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udycg Nigam Ltd.
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G10G1ll MINE SPECIFIC MIX 3000 1412 .4708097393
G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 3000 1460 .486636310
G9G11 MIX 1200 1200 1
G7 STEAM 1000 1000 1
G7G9 MIX 2500 2500 1
G7GS MIX 3050 3050 1
G7 STEAM 2500 2500 1
G10G1l1 MIX 3500 3500 1
G9 MIX 1500 1500 1
G& STEAM 3000 2000 .666666667
G9 STEAM 2000 1333 .666666667
GB STEAM 500 167 .333333333
G6 STERM 1000 455 .454545455
27750 22077
Name: Bilt Graphic Paper Products Ltd. Unit Ballarpur
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G9 CRUROM 3610 3610 1
3610 2610

1 STATEMENT A 1

Month Quota:

Qty pending allocation

Qty pending allocation

Qty pending allocation

5673

Qty pending allocation

i)

Page No:



CUSTOMERWISE , SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF QUANTITY APPLIED AND ALLOCATED FOR THE MONTH JAN-20 ROUND 1 STATEMENT A 1
Page No:
Sr. No 5 Party Code: 12048001 *  Name GRNGA PAPERS INDIA LTD. » Month Quota: 385
Unit Code Unit Name Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio Qty pending allocation
3210 BHANEGAON G10G12 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 144 104 .723806539
3212 GONDEGAON PROJECT G10G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX » 120 56 .470809793 »
3235 SINGORI G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 1 120 58 .486636310 .
party total 384 218 166
Sr. No 6 Party Code: 12428007 Name ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.LOA CMT.CPP 1 X 25 Month Quota: 2614
Unit Code Unit Name Grade Size appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio Qty pending allocation
4635 GHONSA OC G9 CRUROM 2614 2614 1
party total 2614 2614 o
Sr. No T Party Code: 12457004 Name MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED Month Quota: 60500
Unit Code Unit Name Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio Qty pending allocation
3120 DRC UG 4 GBGY9 MIX 2000 2000 1
3167 NANDGAON G8 STEAM 448 448 1
3210 BHANEGRON G10G12 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 6929 5015 .723806539
3212 GONDEGAON PROJECT G10G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 5000 2354 .470B09793
3222 SAONER UG II g8 STEAM 2500 2500 1
3223 SAONER MINE NO. III G8 STEAM 2614 2614 1
3235 SINGORI G9G11 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 4916 2392 .4B6636310
3602 BALLARPUR UG G6G7 MIX 1000 1000 1
3604 SASTI UG G7 G8 MIX 500 500 Y
3605 SASTI EXPANSION OC G8G10 MIX 2846 2846 i
3619 PAONI OC II EXPANSION GBG10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 7747 7747 1
4310 NILJAI OC GBG10 MINE SPECIFIC MIX 10000 7282 .728173014
4514 GOKUL OCM G8 MINE SPECIFIC STEAM 6500 5633 .BG6EEE6EET
4635 GHONSA OC G9 CRUROM 7500 1276 .170133333
party total 60500 43607 16893




STATEMENT B 1
SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : JAN-20 ROUND : 1 e M "
age No :

Unit Code: 3120 Unit Name: DRC UG 4 Grade Code: GBGSM Grade Size: GBGY9 MIX Offer Qty: 6500
Ld - L
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratic
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 2000 2000 I
» » »
UNIT TOTAL 2000 2000
Unit Code: 3167 Unit Name: NANDGAON Grade Code: GB 1N Grade Size: GB STEAM offer Qty 448
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 448 448 1
UNIT TOTAL 448 448
Unit Code: 3210 Unit Name: BHANEGAON Grade Code: G10G12MsSM Grade Size: G10G12 MINE SPECI Offer Qty: 6929
Party Code Name Regd Qt Allot Qty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 1500 1086 .7238065392
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1000 724 .7238065392
12048001 GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD. 144 104 .7238065392
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 6929 5015 . 7238065392
UNIT TOTAL 9573 6929
Unit Code: 3212 Unit Name: GONDEGAON PROJECT Grade Code: G10G11MSM Grade Size: Gl0G11 MINE SPECI Offer Qty: 5000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 1500 706 .4708097928
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1000 471 .4708097928
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 3000 1412 .4708B097928
12048001 GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD. 120 56 .4708097928
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CCRPORATION LIMITED 5000 2354 .4708097928
UNIT TOTAL 10620 4999
Unit Code: 3222 Unit Name: SAONER UG II Grade Code: G8_1N Grade Size: G8 STEAM offer Qty 2500
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Qty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 2500 2500 8
UNIT TOTAL 2500 2500
Unit Code: 3223 Unit Name: SAONER MINE NO. III Grade Code: GB_1N Grade Size: GB8 STEAM offer Qty 2614
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 2614 2614 1



STATEMENT B 1

SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH JAN-20 ROUND : 1 . =
Page Nao :
Unit Code: 3223 Unit Name: SRONER MINE NO. IIT Grade Code: G8_1N Grade Size: GB STEAM Offer Qty: 2614
- -
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
UNIT TOTAL 2614 2614
............................................ P
Unit Code: 3235 Unit Name: SINGORI Grade Code G9G11MSM Grade Size: G9G11 MINE SPECIF Offer Qty 4916
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT CCAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 1066 519 . 4866363096
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1000 487 .4866363096
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 3000 1460 .4B66363096
12048001 GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD. 120 58 .4B66363096
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 4916 2392 .4B66363096
UNIT TOTAL 10102 4916
Unit Code: © 3324 Unit Name: MAHADEOPURI Grade Code: G9G11IM Grade Size: GOGL1l MIX Offer Qty: 1200
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Oty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 1200 1200 i
UNIT TOTAL 1200 1200
Unit Code: 3327 Unit Name: MATHANI Grade Code: G7_1N Grade Size: G7 STEAM Offer Qty: 2B50
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 1000 1000 1
UNIT TOTAL 1000 1000
Unit Code: 3329 Unit Name: VISHNUPURI UG II Grade Code: G7GIM Grade Size: G7G8 MIX Offer Qty: 5070
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 750 750 1
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 750 750 {5
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2500 2500 1
UNIT TOTAL 4000 4000
Unit Code: 3333 Unit Name: NEW SETHIA OC Grade Code: G7G9M Grade Size: G7G9 MIX Offer Qty: 4800
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 3050 3050 1
UNIT TOTAL 3050 3050
Unit Code: 3341 Unit Name: NEHARIA UG Grade Code: G7_1N Grade Size: G7 STEAM Offer Qty: 5000



STATEMENT B1

SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : JAN-20 ROUND : 1 5 3
pPage No :
Unit Code: 3341 Unit Name: NEHARIA UG Grade Code: G7_1N Grade Size: G7 STEAM Offer Qty: 5000
- L3 -
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratioc
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2500 2500 1
’ » »

UNIT TOTAL 2500 2500
Unit Code: 3426 Unit Name: GHORAWARI QUARY (BHARAT OC) Grade Code: G10G11M Grade Size: G10G11 MIX offer Qty: 5000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyocg Nigam Ltd. 3500 3500 1

UNIT TOTAL 3500 3500
Unit Code: 3457 Unit Name: MOHAN QUARRY Grade Code: G9GOM Grade Size: G9 MIX Offer Qry: 5000
Party Code Name Regd QU Allot Qty Ratio
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 1500 1500 1

UNIT TOTAL 1500 1500
Unit Code: 3506 Unit Nam TAWA Grade Code: G6_1N Grade Size: G6 STEAM offer Qty: 3000
Party Code Name Regd Qt Allot Qty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 750 500 .6666666667
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 750 500 .6666666667
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 3000 2000 .6666666667

UNIT TOTAL 4500 3000
Unit Code: 3507 Unit Name: CHHATARPUR I Grade Code: G9_1N Grade Size: G9 STEAM Offer Qty: 2000
party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 500 333 .6666666667
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 500 333 .6666666667
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 2000 1333 .6666666667

UNIT TOTAL 3000 1999
Unit Code: 3508 Unit ‘Name: CHHATARPUR TI Grade Code: G8_1IN Grade Size: GB STEAM offer Qty: 500
Party Code Name Re t Allot Qt Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 500 167 23333333333
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 500 167 +3333333333
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd. 500 167 .3333333333

1500 501

UNIT TOTAL



TATEMENT B 1
SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TQ CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : JAN-20 ROUND : 1 STATEMENT B

Page No : 4
Unit Code: 31509 Unit Name: TAWA II Grade Code: G6_ 1N Grade Size: G& STEAM Offer Qty: 1000
- -~ -
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 600 273 .4545454545
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERSP & TRADERS ASSOCIAT ’ 600 273 .4545454545
11457001 Madhya Pradesh Laghu, Udyog Nigam Ltd. 1000 455 .4545454545
UNIT TOTAL 2200 1001
Unit Code: 3602 Unit Name: BALLARPUR UG Grade Code: GE6GTM Grade Size: G6G7 MIX Cffer Qty: 6000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Ot Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 1000 1000 1
UNIT TOTAL 1000 1000
Unit Code: 3604 Unit Name: SASTI UG Gride Code: G7G8M Grade Size: G7 G8 MIX OIfer Qty: 4888
Party Code Name Regd Ot Allot Qty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 500 500 1
UNIT TOTAL 500 500
Unit Code: 1605 Unit Name: SASTI EXPANSION OC Grade Code: G8G10M Grade Size: GB8G10 MIX offer Qty: 2846
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Qt Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 2846 2846 1
UNIT TOTAL 2846 2846
Unit Code: 1619 Unit Name: PAONI OC II EXPANSION Grade Code: GBGLOMSM Grade Size: G8G10 MINE SPECIF Offer Qty: 12432
Party Code Name Regd Qt Allot Qty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 7747 7747 1
UNIT TOTAL 7747 7747
Unit Code: 41310 Unit Name: NILJAI OC Grade Code: GBG1OMSM Grade Size: GBG10 MINE SPECIF Offer Qty: 10000
Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Qt Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 2000 1456 .7281730135%
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 1733 1262 .7281730139
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 10000 7282 .7281730139
UNIT TOTAL 13733 10000

Unit Code: 4514 Unit Name: GOKUL, OCM Grade Code: GB_1MSN Grade Size: G8 MINE SPECIFIC Offer Qty: 6500



STATEMENT B 1

SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH : JAN-20 ROUND : 1 . x
age No :
Unit Code: 4514 Unit Name: GOKUL OCM Grade Code: G8_1MSN Grade Size: G8 MINE SPECIFIC Offer Qty: 6500
- L]

Party Code Name Regd Qt Allot Qt Ratio

5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 500 433 .BEBEBEEERT

5457004 PKATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 4 500 433 8666666667
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED . 6500 5 5633 .B66666EEET

UNIT TOTAL 7500 6499

Unit Name: GHONSA OC Grade Code: G9 SN Grade Size: G9 CRUROM Offer Qty: 7500

Party Code Name Regd Qty Allot Ot Ratio
12018011 Bilt Graphic Paper Products Ltd. Unit Ballarpur 3610 3610 1
12428007 ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.LOA CMT.CPP 1 X 25 2614 2614 51
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 7500 1276 .1701333333

UNIT TOTAL = = 13724 7500



ANNEXURE: C-1

SOURCE-WISE, SIZE/GRADE-WISE QUANTITY PROPOSED TO BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE CSA
CONSUMERS FOR 2ND ROUND OF ALLOCATION OF JAN'2020

COLL QTY
AREA NAME OF COLLIERY GRADE SIZE FOR
CODE
FSA
CHA 3120|DRC UG .4 G8GY MIX 4500
BLPR 3604|SASTI UG G7G8 MIX 4388
BLPR 3602|BALLARPUR UG G6G7 MIX 5000
BLPR 3619]POUNI [l OC G8G10 MIX 4685
KANHAN 3457|MOHAN QUARRY OCM G9GY MIX 3500
KANHAN 3426|BHARAT GHORAWARI QUARRY OC G10G11 MIX 1500
PENCH 3341INEHARIA G7 STEAM 2500
PENCH 3327|MATHANI UG G7 STEAM 1850
PENCH 3329|VISHNUPURI UG NO. I G7G9 MIX 1070
PENCH 3333|NEW SETHIA G7G9 MIX 1750
UMRER 4504|MURPAR UG G8G9Y MIX 10000
GRAND TOTAL 40743
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